

**ADOPTED**

Representative Jasperse of the 11<sup>th</sup> offers the following amendment:

1 *Amend the Senate Committee on Health and Human Services substitute to HB 769*  
2 *(LC 33 7399S) by striking "five" on lines 94 and 204 and inserting in lieu thereof "seven".*

3 *By striking "may" on lines 149 and 259 and inserting in lieu thereof "shall".*

4 *By striking "or" at the end of lines 152 and 262 and inserting in lieu thereof "and".*